
.. . ~ ... 

.' 

" ~, 

·NB 
-:-. 

... , . 
. ,~. . 

Deeision No. ------
BEFORE_.~HE;"PUBLIC UTILITIES 'COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

,- • ,> .'. 

'w 
ro: .' ': ,'f" , , 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
?ACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY and ) 
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDIS,ON COMPANY ) 
tor authority:. to, carry' out an agree- ) 
:lent ,for ·the ,'sale of ele'ctric power ) 
and ~energy,·'d.at.e'd Nov.ember,.. 10" 1954. ) 

.. .... I'· .,' ",' ":' 'I'! ,..... " 

,'.- t 4,~' •• ,.,~~4oj'~ •.. ,l .• ~.' 
.r···, ~, .. : .. , :,'. '. ~ 

Application No. 365S$ 
(Second Supplemental) 

SECOND SUPPLBMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER 
" .. ,', ""::,:" ,,~.,.:~/. 

" P.acif'ie~· Gas alv.i. Electric Company and Southern California 
I f' t I,~t· .. ' 

Edison Company, by. this:'Comkission's Decision No .. 51093 issued 
' . . 

February 7, 19?5, were auth'Orlze'd to carry out the terms of a letter 
, . 

• I I ..J \'. ,. ~. 

, agreement dated Nov.ember 16~ "1954, wher.ecy Pacific would supply '. 
..; .. '" .... , 

Edison power UP. ,to, a tota:C"~f ~~5"OOO .. kw for the period July ~, 1954, 
i ", : :.1 ~ 

·to' and including March 31:, 1955, and up, to a total of lOO,OO~ kw 
., I ~'I 

therea.£ter, together with 'such energy as Edison might req,uire until 
." :,,"',J , 

the termination of ,said agreement, wh1ch,.;t:ermination was estimated 

.. to be September 1, .,1956 .. ':ay~t:hi3 Commission's Decision No. 5l528., 
. ..~. . 

" applicants- were a.uthorized to carry out a. supplemental agreement. 
. ." ~ , . 

dated 'April $, 1955, where~y .. ihe period during which Pacific would 
" ", .'.,' > 

,', suPPly Edi son up to .a. tot-al of 125,000 kw would be ext.ended from .. 
,March' )1','1955, to and"including May 31, ~195S. 

Under date of June 2, 1955, applicants entered into, and 

executed a second supplemental letter agreeme!lt- whereby Pacific 

would supply Edison up to a total of' 125,000 kw' fdr the period 
, " 

July J~/i954, until termination, such d'ate of' termination still 
, , 

-1-



e 
A-~65e5 2nd Sup •. ' NB * * 

being estimat.ed at September 1·) 1956. Cha.rges for 4eli veries atter 
May 31, 1955, 

(a) 

(b) 

are as follows: 

Demand Charg~ -- $2061250.00 per month. 

Ener.gy Charge -- (to be added to Demand Charge) -­
$.00335 per kwh, provided, however, that the 
energy charge shall be 4 mills per kwh for a 
~uantity ot energy each day equal to the genera-

,tion, it: a:n.y, required of Pacific f $ 4001'0·. steam­
, :electric generating plants becaus(l of deliveries 
" to' Edioon, but not to exceed the sum of the 
fo.l~~wing: 

(1) 

(2) 

the amount ot energy applicable to capacity 
in excess. of 100,000 kw supplied to Edison 
in that day, plus 

the excess, if aIlY, of the 'balance of the 
energy supplied to Edison in that day over 
1,978,720 kwh. 

In all other respects the letter agreement of November 10, 1954, 
," .. 
would remain in full torce and effect. 

The COmmission being of the opinion that the letter agree­

ment of November 10, 19$4, as amended and modified by the letter 

agreements of April 5, 1955, and. June 2, 1955, is fair, just and 

reasonable to each of the parties thereto, and is not adverse ~o the 

public interes't, and being of the further opinion that a public 

hearing in this matter is unnecessary, 

IT IS HE~-SY ORDERED that Pacific Gas and Electric Company 

and Southern California Edison Company be, and. they are hereby, 

authorized to carry out the terms· of the supplemental letter agree­

ment dated June 2, 1955; further, that PaCific Gas and Electric 

Company shall file w.i.th this Commission, within thirty days· after 

the effective date of this order, two certified copies of the 

o..foresaid supplemental letter agreement of June 2', 1955, as executed, 



-. 

and shall not.ify this Commission of the date of term.1na:e1on of said 

agreem~t wi thin thirty days aft~r said date of termination. 

The ef£eet1 ve ·ciat4) ot this order shall be twenty days arter 

the 4ate hereof. 

Dated at ___ S.::w. __ Fran_c.tSe_' _:0 ....... ,"","-_, California, th1&/tf:tk-

day of i21.'f'a.:t 


